

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 783

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 22 and 23, strike “IF MEDICALLY APPROPRIATE.”; in line 22, after “REFER” insert “IF MEDICALLY APPROPRIATE.”; in line 26, strike the second “THE”; in lines 32 and 39, in each instance, before “FACILITY” insert “CONTINUING CARE”; in line 40, after “DEPARTMENT” insert a comma; in line 41, before “CERTIFICATION” insert “MEDICARE”.

On page 3, in lines 4 and 5, strike “FOR HEALTH CARE SERVICES”; in line 4, before “ANYONE” insert “FOR THE PROVISION OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES”; in line 6, after “(2)” insert “NEITHER”; in the same line, strike “AND” and substitute “NOR”; in line 7, strike “ARE NOT” and substitute “IS”; in the same line, after “ADVERTISE” insert “IN ANY MANNER”; in line 8, before “FACILITY” insert “CONTINUING CARE”; in line 10, strike “FACILITY”; and in the same line, after “FOR” insert “ANYONE”; strike line 11 in its entirety and substitute “RESIDENTS OF THE CONTINUING CARE FACILITY.”.